and the write down of the book value of shares held in Macquarie to market rate as at balance date
($2.2 million).

The significant items in 2001 related to the write down of the book value of shares held in listed
companies (including Macquarie) to market rate as at balance date ($1.3 million) and staff restructure
costs ($1.6 million).

PowerTel Limited Prospectus  12

4.2 Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position

A Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position for the Company is provided below showing the net
effect of the Rights Issue, as if the Rights Issue and the other adjustments listed below had occurred on
30 June 2003.  This Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is based on the Company’s reviewed
financial statements for the half year ended 30 June 2003.

 Notes Actual 30 June
2003

(Reviewed)

Subsequent
Events since

30 June
2003

Rights Issue Use of
Funds

Pro Forma 30
June 2003

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Current Assets

Cash assets 4
5
6
7

4,679
-
-

(700)
49,660

(2,770)

(25,000)
(10,000)

15,869

Receivables  15,994   15,994
Other  3,976   3,976

Total Current Assets  24,649 (700) 49,660 (37,770) 35,839

Non-Current Assets

Other financial assets  2,037   2,037
Property, plant and
equipment

 167,537   167,537

Other  1,320   1,320

Total Non-Current Assets  170,894  - - 170,894

Total Assets  195,543 (700) 49,660 (37,770) 206,733

Current Liabilities

Payables 2,7
1
4

25,396 10,000
(1,964)

2,770

 (10,000)

(2,770)

23,432

Interest bearing liabilities 1
1

6,620 (5,312)
(1,060)

  248

Other Provisions  1,182   1,182

Total Current Liabilities  33,198 4,434  (12,770) 24,862

Non-Current Liabilities

Interest bearing liabilities 1
6

94,500 (16,000)
(25,000)

53,500

Other provisions  334   334
Other  7,148   7,148
Total Non-Current
Liabilities

 101,982 (16,000)  (25,000) 60,982

Total Liabilities  135,180 (11,566)  (37,770) 85,844

Net Assets  60,363 10,866 49,660 - 120,889

Equity

Contributed equity  5 496,121  49,660  545,781

Accumulated losses

3
4

(435,758)

14,336
(3,470)

(424,892)

Total Equity  60,363 10,866 49,660 - 120,889

Notes relating to Pro Forma Adjustments

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position incorporates the following adjustments:

Subsequent Events

PowerTel Limited Prospectus  13

1. WilTel made an offer to PowerTel on 25 July 2003 that would allow the full settlement of the
subordinated ($16 million) and intercompany debt ($5.3 million) and the writing off of the
accrued interest on the subordinated ($1.9 million) and intercompany debt ($1.1 million) as at 30
June 2003 for the payment of $10 million by PowerTel to WilTel.  PowerTel accepted the offer on
15 August 2003.